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Requirement #

Description

Requirement

[REQ-1-OAD-3070]

Wavelength Range

0.84-2.4 pum

[REQ-1-OAD-3072]

Image quality

Aberrations uncorrectable by an order 60x60 AO system should not
add wavefront errors larger than 40 nm RMS in imaging and fine IFU
modes

[REQ-1-OAD-3074] |FoV, IFU Up to 3 arcsec for integral field mode, in one spatial direction

[REQ-1-OAD-3076] | FoV, Imaging >30x30 arcsec for imaging mode

[ ] Detector 0.004-aresecperpixeH{Nyqguist-sampled-{I/2D))-over-4096-pixels-for

REQ-1-OAD-3078

[REQ-1-OAD-3080] Spatia! Plate scale adjustable 0.004, 0.009, 0.025, 0.050 arcsec/spaxel for
Sampling, IFU IFU

[REQ-1-OAD-3084]

Spectral Bandpass

Broad infrared bands in single exposure, but smaller wavelength
coverage (DI/I < 0.05) is acceptable for area coverage equivalent to
100*100 spatial pixels.

[REQ-1-OAD-3086]

Spectral Resolution

R=4000 over Y,J,H,K bands, one band at a time
R=5-100 for ] . I

[REQ-1-OAD-3088] | Throughput >30% for IFS, Not including telescope or NFIRAOS
[REQ-1-OAD-3089] | Throughput >40% for imager, not including telescope or NFIRAOS
S The instrument should not increase the (inter-OH) background by
[REQ-1-OAD-3090] T more than 5% (TBC) over the sum of: inter-OH sky, telescope and
NFIRAOS background.
Instrument In imaging mode the instrument should not increase the K-band
(105 Heiorettery Background background by more than 15% over natural sky.




Capability Spatial
mode sampling

Imager 4 mas

Slicer IFS

88x45 50 mas

Spaxels
Slicer IFS

88x45 50 mas

Spaxels
Lenslet IFS

112x128 9 mas
Spaxels

Lenslet IFS

16x128 9 mas
Spaxels

4 mas

4 mas

25 mas

25 mas

Field of View | Resolution

(arcsec)

34 x 34

4.4x2.25
2.2x1.125

4.4x2.25
2.2x1.125

1.01x1.15
0.45x0.51

0.144 x 1.15
0.064 x 0.51

(1/d1)

Set by filter

4,000, 8,000
4,000, 8,000

4,000, 8,000
4,000, 8,000

4,000
4,000

4,000, 8,000

|RISSTmodes

Min/Max
wavelength

(mm)
0.84-2.4

0.84-2.4
0.84-2.4

0.84-2.4
0.84-2.4

0.84-2.4
0.84-2.4

0.84-2.4
0.84-2.4

WRIS

Infrared Imaging Spectrograph

BuXxXss

NAC)J

National Astronomical
Observa tory of Japan

Bandpass?

60 filters
BB! and NB?

20%,5%
20%,5%

20%,5%, H+K
20%,5%, H+K

5%
5%

20%, H+K
20%, H+K
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Encoder data

encoder

Motor control

XPS motor controller

stepping motor 1:18 geared

>
1:3 gear Torque meter data
— torque meter Positio control
~77K ferrofluidic seal and
- — torque
g=suniversal joint data

12.5kg weight
universal joint
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Control PC

REROBREEE

National Astronomical
Observatory of Japan

25
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